## South 24 Parganas, District Health & Family Welfare Samity (Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health) Administrative Building. M.R.Bangur Hospital Complex (2<sup>nd</sup> Floor) 241, Deshapran Sashmal Road. Tollygunge, Kolkata - 700033. W.B

Memo No: CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/273
NOTICE

Date: 20.01.2016

Interested eligible candidates are invited to appear in the Walk-in-Interview on 5th February 2016 (Friday) at the office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas, Administrative Building, M.R.B.Hospital Complex, Tallygunj, Kolkata-700033, for engagement on contractual post of Medical Officer ( NHM ) for SNCU in the existing vacancies at M.R.Bangur Hospital (District Hospital), Tollygunj for the period up to 31.03.16 and renewal may be done on satisfactory performance.

Venue

: M.R.B.Hospital Conference Hall, Tallygunge, Kolkata-33

**Reporting Time** 

: 10:00 - 12:00 noon

Remuneration

: GDMO/ Rs. 45000 & Specialist (Pediatric)/Rs.55000

per month

Age

: Up to 65 years

**Testimonials** 

: Age Proof, Address Proof, MBBS, Degree/Diploma,

Mark sheets, MCI/W.B.M.C Regd. Certificate, Any other

testimonials in the form of any experience.

**Vacancies** 

: M.R.Bangur Hospital (District Hospital), Tollygunj.

Interested candidates are requested to attend the interview on  $5^{th}$ February 2016 (Friday) with their Bio-Data and Original testimonials along with the Photocopies copies of all the relevant documents.

> 2011/16 Secretary, South 24 Parganas DH & FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas

Memo No : CMOH(SPG)/DH&FWS/ 273/1(9)

Date: 20.01-2016

Copy forwarded for information:

- 1. The Chairman, District Recruitment Committee, South 24 parganas
- 2. The Executive Director, WB SH &FWS
- 3. The ADM(Development), South 24 Parganas
- 4. The OC Health, South 24 Parganas
- 5. The CMOH, Diamond Harbour Health District.
- 6. The BMOHs/ACMOHs/Superintendents- S24Pgs & DHHD
- 7. DIO, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.s24pgs.gov.in web-site.
- 8. IT-Coordinator, Swasthya Bhavan with request to upload the notice in www.wbhealth.gov.in web-site.
- 9. DSM, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the notice in www.spghealth.gov.in web-site.

Secretary, South 24 Parganas DH & FW Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health South 24 Parganas